

Goodhood Welcomes Automotive Industry Veteran Brett Lippel to Advisory Board

Goodhood welcomes auto industry expert Brett Lippel to its advisory board. His leadership will help drive Goodhood's mission of making car care effortless.

DETROIT, TX, UNITED STATES, March 11, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Goodhood, an at-home car maintenance subscription service that does car maintenance and repair services directly at customers' driveways or office parking lots, is pleased to announce the appointment of Brett Lippel to its advisory board. A seasoned leader in the automotive industry, Brett brings extensive experience in automotive retail and technology, having co-founded TrueCar and served as President of Midway Auto Group. His expertise will support



Goodhood Welcomes Automotive Industry Veteran Brett Lippel to Advisory Board



Goodhood delivers car maintenance and repair to customers' doorsteps

Goodhood's mission to put car care in your pocket.

"We are thrilled to welcome Brett to Goodhood's advisory board," said <u>Prashant Salla</u>, Founder and CEO of Goodhood. "His deep understanding of automotive marketplaces and operational excellence in the dealership industry will be invaluable as we continue scaling our subscription-based car care services. Brett has a track record of disrupting the industry, and we're excited to work with him as we redefine how people maintain their vehicles."

Brett Lippel brings decades of automotive retail technology and customer experience expertise. He is currently the CPO/SVP of Sales at ShipYourCarNow. He spearheaded Enterprise Rent-A-Car's international expansion into Canada and Europe, broadening its global footprint. As a founding member of TrueCar, he helped establish one of the industry's leading digital automotive retail platforms, revolutionizing car buying with data-driven transparency. At Midway Auto Group, he played a key role in scaling one of California's most successful fleet and retail dealership operations. His expertise in business growth and consumer-focused innovation aligns with Goodhood's mission to deliver convenient, on-demand car care.



Goodhood is bringing muchneeded innovation to the industry by making vehicle maintenance effortless through mobile services. Their subscription model is a game-changer."

Brett Lippel, Goodhood Advisory Board "I'm excited to join Goodhood's advisory board and be part of its journey in reshaping car care," said Brett Lippel. "Goodhood is bringing much-needed innovation to the industry by making vehicle maintenance effortless through mobile services. Their subscription model is a gamechanger, and I look forward to helping the team drive strategic growth and scale their impact."

Goodhood continues to expand its reach, offering members a \$290/year <u>auto maintenance subscription</u> that includes:

- · Free oil changes at home
- Free roadside assistance with national coverage
- · Discounts on car maintenance and repairs
- · Access to exclusive auto insurance deals, and more

About Goodhood

Goodhood is a leading car care brand that delivers convenient car maintenance and repair services directly to customers' doorsteps. With a commitment to exceptional customer service and the use of advanced technology, Goodhood is changing the way people take care of their cars. Learn more at Goodhood.auto.

Taylor L. Cole
TV with TLC
media@goodhood.auto
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube
TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/792469443

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.